



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>							
			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M	1.000	10,515.00000	10,515.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,403.83000	12,403.83
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153009P	(1)	6,875.00000	6,875.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,695.19000	4,695.19
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005	154003P	(1)	315,025.00000	315,025.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	422,500.00000	422,500.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0006	157004M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,660.00000	6,660.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0010	159003M	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	95.00000	475.00	122.54000	612.70
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001		<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011	159006M	35.000	60.00000	2,100.00	52.00000	1,820.00	66.79000	2,337.65
	DRUM	U						
0012	159009M	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	13.50000	472.50	16.65000	582.75
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0013	159012M	830.000	5.00000	4,150.00	12.00000	9,960.00	20.16000	16,732.80
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0014	159015M	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00	1,732.99000	10,397.94
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0015	159018M	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,750.00000	7,000.00	2,874.45000	11,497.80
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0016 159027M	2.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	100.00000	200.00	450.00000	900.00	1,398.60000	2,797.20
0017 159030M	6.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	3,500.00000	21,000.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	3,369.96000	20,219.76
0018 159108M	2.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00
0019 159126M	1,419.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	2.31000	3,277.89	1.50000	2,128.50	1.67000	2,369.73
0020 159141M	160.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	81.00000	12,960.00	85.00000	13,600.00	116.76000	18,681.60





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>							
				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0027	401021M	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	222.00000	22,200.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						
0028	401024M	1,000.000	4.15000	4,150.00	6.00000	6,000.00	6.75000	6,750.00
	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	LF						
0029	401027M	1,000.000	3.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00	1.61000	1,610.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0030	401030M	255.000	6.00000	1,530.00	8.00000	2,040.00	4.00000	1,020.00
	TACK COAT	GAL						
0031	401054M	300.000	116.80000	35,040.00	200.00000	60,000.00	138.93000	41,679.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0032 401108M	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	260.00000	1,300.00	225.54000	1,127.70
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0033 401113M	13,400.000	15.95000	213,730.00	16.00000	214,400.00	16.91000	226,594.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR							
0034 423003M	45,685.000	31.00000	1,416,235.00	35.25000	1,610,396.25	40.13000	1,833,339.05
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT							
0036 610006M	35,000.000	0.47000	16,450.00	0.48000	16,800.00	0.53000	18,550.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0037 610007M	4,000.000	0.80000	3,200.00	0.64000	2,560.00	0.71000	2,840.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0038	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	525.000		7.70000	4,042.50	4.50000	2,362.50	5.00000	2,625.00
0039	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	50.000		72.60000	3,630.00	45.00000	2,250.00	49.95000	2,497.50
0040	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	25.000		72.60000	1,815.00	45.00000	1,125.00	49.95000	1,248.75
0041	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	75.000		10.00000	750.00	45.00000	3,375.00	20.31000	1,523.25
0042	610027M REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RPM LENS U	150.000		27.50000	4,125.00	15.50000	2,325.00	17.21000	2,581.50



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0043	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	750.000	39.60000	29,700.00	35.00000	26,250.00	33.30000	24,975.00
0044	612005M REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, CONCRETE BARRIER MOUNTED	2.000	66.00000	132.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	285.27000	570.54
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,183,477.39		\$2,357,139.75		\$2,840,450.67





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	7,250.00000	7,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	10,060.00000	10,060.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0035	423004P HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT MAINTENANCE BOND	1.000	16,500.00000	16,500.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$33,810.00		\$37,500.00		\$88,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0007	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	4.000	80.00000	320.00	300.00000	1,200.00	177.97000	711.88
0008	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,359.75000	1,359.75
0009	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,000.00	888.00000	1,776.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,120.00		\$3,700.00		\$3,847.63



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>STRUCTURE NO 1604-164</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0045 551006M	20.000	224.00000	4,480.00	300.00000	6,000.00	275.25000	5,505.00
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,480.00		\$6,000.00		\$5,505.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	STRUCTURE NO 1609-153	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0046 551002M	30.000	290.00000	8,700.00	75.00000	2,250.00	72.07000	2,162.10
CONCRETE DECK CRACK REPAIR LF							
0047 551006M	20.000	225.00000	4,500.00	300.00000	6,000.00	197.68000	3,953.60
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B SF							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$13,200.00		\$8,250.00		\$6,115.70



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129 **Counties:** PASSAIC  
**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 129 **Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>		STRUCTURE NO 1604-174		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0048	452003M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	2.000 SY	780.00000	1,560.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,451.20000 2,902.40
0049	551002M CONCRETE DECK CRACK REPAIR	5.000 LF	290.00000	1,450.00	75.00000	375.00	240.88000 1,204.40
0050	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	20.000 SF	225.00000	4,500.00	300.00000	6,000.00	161.71000 3,234.20
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,510.00		\$11,375.00	\$7,341.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,243,597.39</b>		<b>\$2,423,964.75</b>	<b>\$2,951,260.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$2,243,597.39</b>		<b>\$2,423,964.75</b>	<b>2,951,260.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153009P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS					
0005	154003P	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0006	157004M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0010	159003M	5.000	100.00000	500.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011 159006M	35.000	49.00000	1,715.00				
DRUM	U						
0012 159009M	35.000	25.00000	875.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0013 159012M	830.000	14.00000	11,620.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0014 159015M	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0015 159018M	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0016	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	500.00000	1,000.00			
0017	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 U	5,000.00000	30,000.00			
0018	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	25,000.00000	50,000.00			
0019	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1,419.000 LF	2.25000	3,192.75			
0020	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	160.000 HOUR	0.01000	1.60			





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0021 159144M	2.000	250.00000	500.00				
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	U						
0022 160004M	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0023 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0024 201003P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0025 202006M	20.000	0.01000	0.20				
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0026 401009P	2,500.000	12.00000	30,000.00				
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0027 401021M	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0028 401024M	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00				
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF							
0029 401027M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0030 401030M	255.000	10.00000	2,550.00				
TACK COAT GAL							
0031 401054M	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0032 401108M	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00				
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0033 401113M	13,400.000	20.00000	268,000.00				
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR							
0034 423003M	45,685.000	49.40000	2,256,839.00				
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT							
0036 610006M	35,000.000	0.44000	15,400.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0037 610007M	4,000.000	0.72000	2,880.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0038 610009M	525.000	7.25000	3,806.25				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0039 610012M	50.000	67.00000	3,350.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0040 610018M	25.000	67.00000	1,675.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0041 610024M	75.000	15.00000	1,125.00				
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0042 610027M	150.000	28.00000	4,200.00				
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RPM LENS	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0043 612003P	750.000	35.00000	26,250.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0044 612005M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, CONCRETE BARRIER MOUNTED	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,193,629.80				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>NON-PARTICIPATING</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002 152004P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0035 423004P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT MAINTENANCE BOND	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$31,000.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 158030M	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00				
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U						
0008 158063P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0009 158072M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$8,000.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	STRUCTURE NO 1604-164			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 551006M	20.000	325.00000	6,500.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,500.00				





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129

**Counties:** PASSAIC

**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 129

**Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	STRUCTURE NO 1609-153			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0046 551002M	30.000	275.00000	8,250.00				
CONCRETE DECK CRACK REPAIR	LF						
0047 551006M	20.000	325.00000	6,500.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$14,750.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16129 **Counties:** PASSAIC  
**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 129 **Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)  
**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006		STRUCTURE NO 1604-174		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0048	452003M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	2.000 SY	800.00000	1,600.00			
0049	551002M CONCRETE DECK CRACK REPAIR	5.000 LF	275.00000	1,375.00			
0050	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	20.000 SF	325.00000	6,500.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,475.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,263,354.80</b>				
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,263,354.80</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 129    **Contract ID:** 16129    **Counties:** PASSAIC  
**Letting Date:** October 27, 2016 10:00 AM                      **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 08/19/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 80, INTERCHANGE 12 & 53 RAMPS    **Project(s):** HSP-0080(318)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D2395                      DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$2,243,597.39	100.00%
2	68-0148343                      AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC	\$2,423,964.75	108.04%
3	C7444                      CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$2,951,260.00	131.54%
4	D2206                      JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$3,263,354.80	145.45%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,